Summary Report

Republican Ballot

United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States
Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts

Platte County, Nebraska
Primary Election
May 9, 2006

David J Kramer
Don Stenberg
Pete Ricketts
Write-in Scattering

Douglas Polk
John Hanson
Adrian Smith
Jay Vavricek
David Harris
Write-in Scattering

Dave Nabity
Dave Heineman
Tom Osborne
Write-in Scattering

John A Gale
Write-in Scattering

Shane Osborn
Ross Ross
Write-in Scattering

Jon Bruning
Write-in Scattering

Mike Foley
Write-in Scattering

Official Results

677
2153
2674

84
1061
2094
1356

179

175
3444
2034

4257
13

3244
1748

4326
15

4050



Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor

Write-in Scattering

Diane Kapels
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Jon Zavadil
Write-in Scattering

Andrea Belgau
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Thomas A Tremel
Write-in Scattering

Vanora Mulligan
Write-in Scattering

Thomas L Martens

127

4396
11

94

123

4544
26

3954
50

90

3883
16

3926
10

396

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

Democratic Ballot

United States Senatorial

Ticket For United States
Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket
For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State

Ed Cercy
Write-in Scattering

Myron Franzen
Write-in Scattering

Bob Lloyd
Write-in Scattering

Bernie Friedrichsen
Write-in Scattering

Ben Nelson
Write-in Scattering

Scott Kleeb
Write-in Scattering

Glenn R Boot Jr
David Hahn
Write-in Scattering

349

799

758

488

1504
16

1131

81
1087
65

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

For County Treasurer
Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

Jay C Stoddard
Don Eret
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Diane C Pinger
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Marlene M Vetick
Write-in Scattering

Marietta Newman
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Samuel Bethune
Write-in Scattering

762

291

46

31

30

1486

24

1422

1338

14

40

27

1079

Nominated

Nominated

Nominated



For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7
Vote for one

Nebraska Ballot

United States Senatorial

Gary Krumland

Ticket For United States

Senator

6 year term
Vote for one

Congressional Ticket

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

26

23

199

Nominated



For Representative in
Congress, District 1

2 year term
Vote for one

State Ticket
For Governor
Vote for one

For Secretary of State
Vote for one

For State Treasurer
Vote for one

For Attorney General
Vote for one

For Auditor of
Public Accounts
Vote for one

County Ticket

For County Clerk
Vote for one

For Register of Deeds
Vote for one

For Clerk of the District

Court- Vote for one

Write-in Scattering

Barry Richards
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

John H Gathings
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Kelly Renee Rosberg
Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering



For County Treasurer

Vote for One

For County Sheriff
Vote for One

For County Attorney
Vote for one

For Public Defender
Vote for one

For County Surveyor
Vote for one

For County Assessor
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 1
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 3
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District5
Vote for one

County Supervisor
District 7

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering

Write-in Scattering



Nonpartisan

Vote for one
For Member of
the Legislature

District 22

Vote for one

For Member of the
Board of Regents
University of Nebraska

Vote for one

Central Platte NRD
For Member of Board
Subdivision- At Large

Vote for one

Lower Elkhorn NRD
For Board of Directors

At Large
Vote for one

Loup River Public PPD
For Board of Directors
subdivision 8

2 year term
Vote for one

City Ticket

City of Columbus
For Airport Authority
Vote for one

Arnie Stuthman 5853
Write-in Scattering 105
Chuck Hassebrook 5754
Write-in Scattering 34
10
Mick Reynolds 18
Dick Mercer 32

Carroll Sheldon

Timothy J Tighe 152
Jean Lutt 54
JoelHansen 77
Chuck Gonka 2357
Dan Schaecher 1366
Steve J Johnson 926
Davi Duren 2158 Nominated
Jeff Krings 1339 Nominated
David Hogelin 1049

Write-in Scattering



City of Newman Grove
For City Council
Vote for up to two

School Ticket

Columbus Public Schools
For Board Member
Vote for up to three

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1

Avote FOR this proposal will
increase the annual salary for
members of the Legislature to
$21,000 in 2007 and increase the
salary annually thereafterin
accordance with the changein a
consumer price index designated by
law, not to exceed 4%. A
vote AGAINST this proposal will not
increase the salary for members of
the Legislature.

City of Columbus
Sales and Use Tax Election

Milan L Sawyer
Tina Scheinost Batt
Merle Nelsen
Timothy L Strong
Ryan Schulz
Write-in Scattering

Julie McClure
Philip A Hayward
Ken Curry
Francis Kuehler
Denise Meyers
John Bennington
Chris Lovci
Dale Garner
Write-in Scattering

FOR

AGAINST

O O O O O o

2497
477
2805
1981
1307
1266
1359
1155
22

2899

4329

Nominated

Nominated
Nominated
Nominated
Nominated
Nominated



Shall the City of Columbus,
Nebraska impose a sales and use
tax of one percent (1%) upon the
same transactions within the City of
Columbus on which the State of
Nebraska is authorized to impose a
tax, commencing April 1, 2007 and
shall cease being levied and
collected on April 1, 2011 the
revenue of which is to be applied as
follows: drainage, street and capital
improvements and funding for the
proposed Economic Development
Plan and to provide that the revenue
as described above may be used to
pay indebtedness incurred for the
types of projects and improvements
as set for above?

Economic Development
Plan Election

Shall the City of Columbus,
Nebraska establish an Economic
Development Plan as described
hereby appropriating annually from
local sources of revenue an amount
not to exceed $300,000 per year for
ten (10) years: The goals
of the Plan are: a.
Promote Columbus; b. Broaden the
tax base; c. Create new jobs;, d.
Diversify economic base; , Attract
new businesses; f. Foster capital
investment; g. Enhance existing
businesses. h. Strengthen existing
industry clusters; i. Strengthen
technology skills of workforce.

FOR

AGAINST

FOR

AGAINST

2867

2173

2721

2088



The Plan shall be funded by one-
tenth of the one percent (1%) local
option sales and use taxin an
amount not to exceed $300,000 per
year. The Plan shall be in existence
for fifteen (15) years beginning April
1,2007. The sales and use tax will
provide the source of funds for the
Economic Development Plan
commencing April 1, 2007 and
ending April 1, 2011, subject to
extensions with the approval of the
registered voters of the City.
Assuming reauthorization of the
sales and use tax, the Plan is
expected to generate from the sales
tax proportion allocated to it
approximately $3,000,000 over a
ten (10) year term with the funds
spent over a fifteen (15) year term.
The City may propose to issue
bonds to provide funds to carry out
the Economic Development Plan.
Additional funds may be sought
from non-city sources beyond those
derived from local sources of
revenue.



