# Summary Report Platte County, Nebraska Official Results Primary Election May 9, 2006

#### **Republican Ballot**

**Public Accounts** 

United States Senatorial		
Ticket For United States	David J Kramer	677
<u>Senator</u>	Don Stenberg	2153
<u>6 year term</u>	Pete Ricketts	2674
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	5

Congressional Ticket	Douglas Polk	84
For Representative in	John Hanson	1061
Congress, District 1	Adrian Smith	2094
<u>2 year term</u>	Jay Vavricek	1356
Vote for one	David Harris	179
	Write-in Scattering	7

<u>State Ticket</u> <u>For Governor</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Dave Nabity Dave Heineman Tom Osborne Write-in Scattering	175 3444 2034 2
For Secretary of State Vote for one	John A Gale Write-in Scattering	4257 13
<u>For State Treasurer</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Shane Osborn Ross Ross Write-in Scattering	3244 1748 3
For Attorney General Vote for one	Jon Bruning Write-in Scattering	4326 15
For Auditor of	Mike Foley	4050

Write-in Scattering

8

Vote for one

#### **County Ticket**

For County Clerk Vote for one

County Supervisor

<u>vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	127
For Register of Deeds	Diane Kapels	4396 Nominated
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	11
<u>For Clerk of the District</u> <u>Court- Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	94
For County Treasurer Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	123
For County Sheriff	Jon Zavadil	4544 Nominated
Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	26
For County Attorney	Andrea Belgau	3954 Nominated
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	50
For Public Defender Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	90
For County Surveyor	Thomas A Tremel	3883 Nominated
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	16
For County Assessor	Vanora Mulligan	3926 Nominated
Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	10

Thomas L Martens

396

Nominated

District 1 Vote for one	Ed Cercy Write-in Scattering	349 0
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 3</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Myron Franzen Write-in Scattering	799 Nominated 6
<u>County Supervisor</u> District 5 Vote for one	Bob Lloyd Write-in Scattering	758 Nominated 4
<u>County Supervisor</u> District 7 <u>Vote for one</u>	Bernie Friedrichsen Write-in Scattering	488 Nominated 2
Democratic Ballot		
<u>United States Senatorial</u> <u>Ticket For United States</u> <u>Senator</u> <u>6 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Ben Nelson Write-in Scattering	1504 16
<u>Congressional Ticket</u> <u>For Representative in</u> <u>Congress, District 1</u> <u>2 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Scott Kleeb Write-in Scattering	1131 4
<u>State Ticket</u> For Governor	Glenn R Boot Jr	81

For GovernorGlenn R Boot Jr81Vote for oneDavid Hahn1087Write-in Scattering65

## For Secretary of State

Vote for one	Jay C Stoddard Don Eret	762 291
For State Treasurer Vote for one	Write-in Scattering Write-in Scattering	5 46
<u>For Attorney General</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	31
For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	30
County Ticket		
For County Clerk Vote for one	Diane C Pinger Write-in Scattering	1486 Nominated 4
For Register of Deeds Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	24
For Clerk of the District Court- Vote for one	Marlene M Vetick Write-in Scattering	1422 2
For County Treasurer Vote for One	Marietta Newman Write-in Scattering	1338 Nominated 14
For County Sheriff Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	40
For County Attorney Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	27
For Public Defender Vote for one	Samuel Bethune Write-in Scattering	1079 Nominated 3

For County Surveyor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	26
For County Assessor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	23
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 1</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	7
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 3</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	5
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 5</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Gary Krumland Write-in Scattering	199 Nominated 3
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 7</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	8
<u>Nebraska Ballot</u>		
<u>United States Senatorial</u> <u>Ticket For United States</u> <u>Senator</u> <u>6 year term</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	3

#### Congressional Ticket

For Representative in Congress, District 1 2 year term Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
State Ticket For Governor Vote for one	Barry Richards Write-in Scattering	4 1
For Secretary of State Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
For State Treasurer Vote for one	John H Gathings Write-in Scattering	4 0
<u>For Attorney General</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	2
For Auditor of Public Accounts Vote for one	Kelly Renee Rosberg Write-in Scattering	3
County Ticket		
For County Clerk Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
<u>For Register of Deeds</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	1
For Clerk of the District Court- Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1

<u>For County Treasurer</u> <u>Vote for One</u>	Write-in Scattering	1
For County Sheriff Vote for One	Write-in Scattering	2
For County Attorney Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
For Public Defender Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
For County Surveyor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
For County Assessor Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	1
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 1</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Write-in Scattering	1
<u>County Supervisor</u> <u>District 3</u> Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	0
County Supervisor District 5 Vote for one	Write-in Scattering	0
County Supervisor District 7	Write-in Scattering	1

## Nonpartisan

Vote for one For Member of the Legislature District 22 Vote for one	Arnie Stuthman Write-in Scattering	5853 105
For Member of the Board of Regents University of Nebraska Vote for one	Chuck Hassebrook Write-in Scattering	5754 34
<u>Central Platte NRD</u> For Member of Board <u>Subdivision- At Large</u> <u>Vote for one</u>	Mick Reynolds Dick Mercer Carroll Sheldon	10 18 32
Lower Elkhorn NRD For Board of Directors At Large Vote for one	Timothy J Tighe Jean Lutt Joel Hansen	152 54 77
Loup River Public PPD For Board of Directors subdivision 8 2 year term Vote for one	Chuck Gonka Dan Schaecher Steve J Johnson	2357 1366 926
City Ticket		
<u>City of Columbus</u> For Airport Authority Vote for one	Davi Duren Jeff Krings David Hogelin	2158Nominated1339Nominated1049

Write-in Scattering

Milan L Sawyer	0
Tina Scheinost Batt	0
Merle Nelsen	0
Timothy L Strong	0
Ryan Schulz	0
Write-in Scattering	0
Julie McClure	2497 Nominated
Philip A Hayward	477
Ken Curry	2805 Nominated
Francis Kuehler	1981 Nominated
Denise Meyers	1307 Nominated
John Bennington	1266 Nominated
Chris Lovci	1359 Nominated
	Tina Scheinost Batt Merle Nelsen Timothy L Strong Ryan Schulz Write-in Scattering Julie McClure Philip A Hayward Ken Curry Francis Kuehler Denise Meyers John Bennington

Write-in Scattering

1155

22

#### Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1

A vote FOR this proposal will	FOR	2899
increase the annual salary for	FOR	2099
members of the Legislature to		
\$21,000 in 2007 and increase the		
salary annually thereafter in		
accordance with the change in a	AGAINST	4329
consumer price index designated by		1020
law, not to exceed 4%. A		
vote AGAINST this proposal will not		
increase the salary for members of		
the Legislature.		

Dale Garner

City of Columbus Sales and Use Tax Election

Shall the City of Columbus, Nebraska tax of one same tran Columbus Nebraska tax, comn shall ceas collected revenue o follows: d improvem proposed Plan and as described above may be used to pay indebtedness incurred for the types of projects and improvements as set for above?

# **Economic Development Plan Election**

Shall the City of Columbus, Nebraska establish an Economic Development Plan as described hereby appropriating annually from local sources of revenue an amount not to exceed \$300,000 per year for ten (10) years: The goals of the Plan are: a. Promote Columbus; b. Broaden the tax base; c. Create new jobs;, d. Diversify economic base; , Attract new businesses; f. Foster capital investment; g. Enhance existing businesses. h. Strengthen existing industry clusters; i. Strengthen technology skills of workforce.

a impose a sales and use		
ne percent (1%) upon the		
ansactions within the City of	FOR	2867
us on which the State of		
a is authorized to impose a		
mencing April 1, 2007 and		
ase being levied and		
d on April 1, 2011 the	AGAINST	2173
of which is to be applied as		
drainage, street and capital		
ments and funding for the		
d Economic Development		
t o provide that the revenue		
ibad abaya may ba yaad ta		

FOR 2721

AGAINST

2088

The Plan shall be funded by onetenth of the one percent (1%) local option sales and use tax in an amount not to exceed \$300,000 per year. The Plan shall be in existence for fifteen (15) years beginning April 1, 2007. The sales and use tax will provide the source of funds for the Economic Development Plan commencing April 1, 2007 and ending April 1, 2011, subject to extensions with the approval of the registered voters of the City. Assuming reauthorization of the sales and use tax, the Plan is expected to generate from the sales tax proportion allocated to it approximately \$3,000,000 over a ten (10) year term with the funds spent over a fifteen (15) year term. The City may propose to issue bonds to provide funds to carry out the Economic Development Plan. Additional funds may be sought from non-city sources beyond those derived from local sources of revenue.